

Order No.17.

02.02.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issue, production of child and also for filing money receipt.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP files fresh V. nama along with a money receipt of Rs. 1000/-. Let it be kept with record.

OP also files another application praying for change the place of visitation of child on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for both the sides.

Considered.

OP is directed to remain present along with her minor child at Purulia Railway Station on **08.02.2026** at about **12:00** P.M. positively.

Petitioner is also directed to present at the said place and time on the date fixed for visitation of said child.

Fix. 06.03.2026 for framing of issue.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

